
19-MAR-21 03:12 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 889,444  15,473,340  20,574,841

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 501,672
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-76.9
-84.0
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 7,771,817
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 10,074,167
 10,500,674

-64.3
-69.4

-80.6 -73.1 -67.1

 14,049  183,425  221,232

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-60.5 -56.1 -51.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,102  91.8  17,873  44.9  19,025  40.5

 114,069  1,033,108  1,144,747

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-15.8 -15.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Howard Beach Passengers
     Paid Jamaica Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

NOVEMBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger traffic fell by 80.6 percent (-3.701 
million passengers), practically tied with LGA for the 
second-largest decline after SWF. The international 
sector (typically accounting for more than half of JFK’s 
total passenger activity) saw its passenger volume sink
by 84 percent (-2.035 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue,
American, Norwegian and British Airways accounted 
for most of the losses as they jointly transported 
815,077 fewer passengers. Domestic passenger traffic 
at JFK plunged 76.86 percent (-1.666 million travelers).
Delta, JetBlue and American posted a combined loss 
of 1.507 million travelers. JFK’s total freight activity 
was roughly flat compared to November 2019. Gains in
domestic cargo (+13,296/59.2 percent) more than 
offset declines in international cargo (-12,958 short 
tons/-14.2 percent).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period
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-62.2
-53.8
-88.1

-53.9
-58.4
-66.1

 5,467  51,788  60,073-30.7 -42.7 -39.7

 35,737
 78,332

 59.2
-14.2

 316,489
 716,619

 21.9
-25.9

 339,227
 805,520

 18.6
-24.4

 79,488
 0
 0

 24,699
 345,934
 25,568
 78,465

 241,901

-66.8
-100.0
-100.0
-88.5
-79.0
-84.9
-85.8
-73.8

 1,005,072
 27,257
 20,079

 616,752
 6,039,090

 479,919
 1,625,750
 4,076,193

-67.3
-84.0
-82.6
-74.1
-68.6
-74.3
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-63.6

 1,271,157
 41,481
 28,760

 842,885
 7,755,297

 635,232
 2,147,452
 5,115,385

-62.1
-77.8
-77.1
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-49.6
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Non Revenue Passengers  40,023 -71.8  648,311 -61.9  799,813 -56.7

 37,303 -86.4  694,306 -78.9  975,559 -72.8Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  627 -88.3  19,465 -69.5  24,859 -64.3
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DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
ALASKA AIRLINES
NORWEGIAN AIR
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
TURKISH AIR
QATAR AIRWAYS
KLM
KOREAN
AEROFLOT
CARIBBEAN AIR
AER LINGUS
AVIANCA
ALITALIA
IBERIA
AEROMEXICO

Airline Name
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank
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 75.3
 76.8
 78.3
 79.3
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 81.0
 81.8
 82.6
 83.4
 84.1
 84.9
 85.6
 86.2
 86.9

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
ATLAS AIR
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
CATHAY PACIFIC
UNITED PARCEL
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
DELTA
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
ACE BELGIUM FREIGH
AMERICAN
KALITTA AIR LLC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
QATAR AIRWAYS
ABX AIR INC
SAUDI ARABIAN AIRL
TURKISH AIR

Airline Name

 98,718
 65,206
 59,400
 59,299
 56,533
 51,385
 50,056
 47,186
 44,706
 38,147
 37,908
 36,058
 30,668
 28,092
 27,909
 25,964
 25,607
 24,484
 21,805
 21,416

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2020JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

123.5 42

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 123.5  8
International Passenger Service

 65.6  47

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 171.1

 18.1

 5

 43

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

65.7 63@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

189.2 105

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 10,074,167

 96,034

 2,458,113

 999,883

 648,275

 5,254,630

 1,043,739

Passengers

 339,227
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 4,700
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 309,454

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services
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 8.6
 14.3
 19.5
 24.7
 29.6
 34.1
 38.5
 42.6
 46.5
 49.8
 53.2
 56.3
 59.0
 61.4
 63.9
 66.1
 68.4
 70.5
 72.4
 74.3

Scheduled
Commuter

 101.9
 21.6

 6
 2

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 47.6
 18.0

 3
 44

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 120.2
 3.3

 41
 1

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 2
 7
 3
 9

 25
 17

 3.0
 1.3

 13.0
 2.1

 16.9
 29.4


